

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details

File #: 2024-0003 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 1/9/2024 In control: Metropolitan King County Council

On agenda: Final action: 1/16/2024

Enactment date: 1/24/2024 Enactment #: 19726

Title: AN ORDINANCE approving and adopting the collective bargaining agreement negotiated by and

between King County and the International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, Local 77 representing employees in the Metro transit department; and establishing the effective date of the agreement.

Sponsors: Dave Upthegrove

Indexes: Collective Bargaining, Metro, transit

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 19726, 2. A. C0123 Agreement By and Between King County and International

Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, Local 77 Metro Transit Depaertment, 3. B. U0423 Memorandum of Agreement By and Between King County and International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, Local 77 Representing Employees in the Department of Metro Transit, 4. C. U0523 Memorandum of Agreement By and Between King County and International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, Local 77 Representing Employees in the Department of Metro Transit, 5. 2024-0003 transmittal letter, 6. 2024-0003 Office of Labor Relations Staff Report, 7. 2024-0003 Labor Relations Legislative

Transmittal Package Memo, 8. 2024-0003 fiscal note, 9. 2024-0003 Legislative Review Form, 10.

2024-0003 Procecuting Attorney's Office Legislative Sign Off

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/16/2024	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
1/9/2024	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	